
RESOLUTION 2010- 27 

WHEREAS the Law Library Trust Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of 

what was budgeted for 2009/2010. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _8;;._:;t=h __ day of 

--=-Fe=b=rua=r..._y_~, 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
19000000-399100 
19171581-399100 

APPROPRIATION 
19171581-591200 
19999599-599001 

Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 

Transfer Out-Criminal Justice 
Reserves for Contingencies 

ADOPTED this.---=8=-=t=h __ day of February 

ATTEST: 

IOCLERK ,/ 

)~It 
~(~~o 

$ 15,084 
$ 15.807 
$30,891 

$ 15,807 
$ 15.084 
$30,891 

2010. 


