RESOLUTION 2010- 27

WHEREAS the Law Library Trust Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2009/2010.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau											
County,	Florida	in	regular	session,	duly	assembled	on	the	8th	day	of
Februa	ry	ر 20	010 the f	following	budge	t amendmer	nt pu	rsuant	to Florid	da Statu	ites
Chapter 1	129.06 (2)(d)	be adopt	ed:							oky
REVEN	JE.										V
19000000-399100			E	Balance Fwd-Cash				\$	15,084		
19171581-399100			E	Balance Fwd-Cash				\$	15,807		
								\$:	30,891	4	19/10.
APPROF	PRIATIO	N									
19171581-591200			7	Transfer Out-Criminal Justice				\$	15,807		
19999599-599001		F	Reserves for Contingencies				\$	15,084			
								\$:	30,891		

AD	OPTED	this	8th	day of	February	, 2010.
		-				

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK